
September 14, 2000

Commonwealth Edison Company :
: 00-0369

Request for Confidential Treatment of the :
Notice of Transfer of Generating Assets and :
Wholesale Marketing Business and Entry into :
Related Agreements Pursuant to Section :
16-111(g) of the Illinois Public Utilities Act. :

: (cons.)
Illinois Commerce Commission :
   On Its Own Motion :
        -vs- :
Commonwealth Edison Company :

: 00-0394
Proceeding pursuant to Section 16-111(g) of :
the Public Utilities Act concerning proposed :
transfer of generating assets and wholesale :
marketing business and entry into related :
agreements. :

NOTICE OF COMMISSION ACTION

TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST:

Notice is hereby given that the Commission in conference on September 13, 2000,
HAS ENTERED AN ORDER TO DENY  the following:

Motion to Stay Order filed on August 28, 2000, on behalf of
Illinois Industrial Energy Consumers;
Application for Rehearing filed on August 28, 2000, on behalf
of Illinois Industrial Energy Consumers;
Application for Rehearing filed on August 28, 2000, on behalf
of City of Chicago;
Application for Rehearing filed on September 1, 2000 on
behalf of People of Cook County;
Motion for Leave to File Instanter filed on September 2, 2000,
on behalf of People of Cook County.

Sincerely,

Donna M. Caton
Chief Clerk

sc
Hearing Examiners: Mr. Showtis & Mr. Zaban

cc: Ms. Goldberger - Accounting



Service List  00-0369 & 00-0394

*  Active Parties - 1 -

Paul T. Ruxin
Christopher W. Flynn
Holly D. Gordon
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company
Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue
77 W. Wacker, Ste. 350
Chicago, IL  60601
mailto:ptruxin@jonesday.com
mailto:cflynn@jonesday.com
mailto:hdgordon@jonesday.com

Rebecca Lauer
Commonwealth Edison Company
PO Box 767
Chicago IL 60690-0767
mailto:rebecca.lauer@ucm.com

Eric Robertson
Atty. for Illinois Industrial Energy Consumers
Lueders, Robertson & Konzen
1939 Delmar Ave.
PO Box 735
Granite City, IL  62040  *
mailto:erobertson@lrklaw.com

Ronald D. Jolly & Alan Neff
Asst. Corporation Counsel, Dept. of Law,
City of Chicago
30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 900
Chicago, IL  60602-2580  *
mailto:aneff@ci.chi.il.us
mailto:rjolly@ci.chi.il.us

Conrad Reddick
City of Chicago
30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1040
Chicago, IL  60602  *
mailto:creddick@ci.chi.il.us

Steven G. Revethis
John Feeley
Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL  60601-3104  *
mailto:srevethis@icc.state.il.us
mailto:jfeeley@icc.state.il.us

Leijuana Doss & Marie Spicuzza
Asst. State’s Attorney
Environment and Energy Division
Cook County State’s Attorney’s Office
69 W. Washington, Ste. 700
Chicago, IL  60602  *
mailto:saopib@wwa.com

Robert Ivanauskas
Citizens Utility Board
208 S. LaSalle, Ste. 1706
Chicago, IL  60604  *
mailto:ivanauskas@cuboard.org

R.  Lawrence Warren
Senior Asst. Atty. General
Public Utilities Bureau
100 W. Randolph St., 12th Fl.
Chicago, IL  60601  *
mailto:lwarren@atg.state.il.us


